South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:28:08 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3426 (Rat #0022, Act #0119 of 2013) Joint Resolution, By Thayer, Bowen and Putnam
Summary: Williamston National Guard Armory

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP
OF THE WILLIAMSTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY TO THE TOWN OF WILLIAMSTON. - ratified title

01/24/13
01/30/13
01/30/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
03/21/13
04/09/13
04/09/13
04/10/13
04/18/13
04/23/13
04/29/13
08/13/13

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 29)
Read second time (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 22)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 42)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 42)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 30)

Ratified R 22

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/13

Act No. 119

Page 1 of 1



