

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

### H\*3426 (Rat #0022, Act #0119 of 2013) Joint Resolution, By Thayer, Bowen and Putnam

**Summary:** Williamston National Guard Armory

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF THE WILLIAMSTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY TO THE TOWN OF WILLIAMSTON. - ratified title

01/24/13	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 29)
01/30/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 34)
01/30/13	House	Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)
01/31/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 11)
01/31/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
01/31/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/21/13	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/09/13	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 42)
04/09/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 42)
04/10/13	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/18/13		Ratified R 22
04/23/13		Signed By Governor
04/29/13		Effective date 04/23/13
08/13/13		Act No. 119